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Introduction



O

In August-September 2020, the City of Karratha administered a MARKYT® Business Climate Scorecard to evaluate business

priorities and measure Council’s performance.

Data was collected using an online scorecard. 191 of 568 businesses listed on the City's database took part in the study
representing a 34% response rate.

Data has been analysed using SPSS. Where totals add to +1% of the parts, this is due to rounding errors to zero decimal places.

Business owner IS 65

MD, CEO, or GM

Other senior management position
None of these

KDCCI member

Non-member

No response

Home-based business

Non home-based

No response

Sole trader

2 to 5 employees

6 to 19 employees

20 to 199 employees

200+ employees

No response

Operating 0-3 years

Operating 4-10 years

Operating 11+ years

No response

Expecting to continue <1 year
Expecting to continue 1-2 years
Expecting to continue 3-5 years
Expecting to continue 6-10 years
Expecting to continue 11+ years
Unsure

No response
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Male

Female

Other

No response
18-34

35-54

55+

No response
Karratha City Centre
Bulgarra

Pegs Creek
Millars Well
Nickol / West
Baynton / West
Tambrey

Gap Ridge
Karratha LIA
Dampier

Pt Samson
Roebourne
Cossack
Wickham
Karratha Airport
Dreamers Hill
Other
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Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing

Mining

Manufacturing

Electricity, Gas, Water & Waste Services
Construction

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Accommodation and Food Services
Transport, Postal and Warehousing
Information Media & Telecommunications
Financial and Insurance Services
Rental, Hiring and Real Estate Services
Professional, Scientific & Technical
Administrative and Support Services
Public Administration and Safety
Education and Training

Health Care and Social Assistance

Arts and Recreation Services

Other Services

Other

Unsure
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MARKYT<® Industry Standards v{ W N F

CATALYSE® has conducted MARKYT® Business Scorecards and Business Perceptions Surveys for councils across WA. When
three or more councils have asked a comparable question, we publish the average and high scores to enable participating
councils to recognise and learn from industry leaders. In this report, the ‘high score’ is calculated from WA councils that have
completed an accredited study with CATALYSE® within the past 18 months. Participating councils are listed below.
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Strategic Insights



MARKYT<® Strategic Overview

XY

o

% agree Performance Index Score

16% points above the
MARKYT® Industry Average

7 index point above the
MARKYT® Industry Average

Highest scores
* Quarterly Business Breakfast Briefing

* Access to networking and training events

* As aplace to work or operate a business

Most improved

Strengths
Priorities

» Access to economic and business development grants
Support for start-up businesses
Efforts to support and retain existing businesses

Value for money from Council rates

1

Performance Index Score

7 index point above the
MARKYT® Industry Average

72 57

Performance Index Score

8 index point above the

MARKYT® Industry Average

Support and retain Airport facilities and
existing businesses services

S X

Access to affordable  Access to commercial
housing real estate

/ﬁ“ HHHE
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Overall Performance | with industry comparisons

The ‘Overall Performance Index Score’ is a combined measure of the City of
Karratha as a ‘place to work or operate a business’ and as a ‘governing
organisation’. The City of Karratha’s overall performance index score is 74 out of
100, 7 points above the industry standard for Western Australia.

Overall Performance Index Score
average of ‘place to work or operate a business’ and ‘governing organisation’
B City of Karratha

B Metropolitan Councils

RPN

MARKYT < Industry Standards
Performance Index Score

City of Karratha 74
Industry High 74
Industry Average 67

WA Average

MARKYTS®



MARKYT<® Industry Standards

The City of Karratha is leading the industry in the following areas:

» Place to work or operate a business
« Governing organisation

» Value for money from rates

» Ease of doing business with the City

* How the business community is consulted about local issues

* How the business community is informed about what's happening in
the local area

» Developed and communicated a clear vision for the region

« Understanding issues and challenges facing business

MARKYTS®



MARKYT@ Community Priorities Window ™

In the City of Karratha’s Community Priorities Window,
detailed overleaf, most services are in Window B. They are
higher performing areas, receiving average ratings between
good and okay, and with less than 10% of business
respondents highlighting these areas as a priority to
improve.

MARKYT@ Community Priorities Window ™

Good
_75

Moving forward, the business community would like the City
of Karratha to prioritise areas in Window F:

.ao°° F .

C G

Okay
50

« Support and retain existing businesses
« Airport facilities and services

Performance Index Score (out of 100)

Poor
25

f‘ﬁ e
Secondary priorities which were not included in the . D # Eﬁ"f
performance measures but were spontaneously mentioned §° O Q

0 5 10

as areas to address include: Priority (% mentions)

20 25

» Access to affordable housing
 Access to commercial real estate

MARKYT<®
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Performance Index Score (out of 100)

Poor Okay Good Excellent

Terrible

50

25

Priority (% mentions)
Q. How would you rate performance in the following areas? Base: All respondents, excludes unsure and no response. (n=varies)
Q. Which areas would you most like the City of Karratha to focus on improving? Base: All respondents, excludes no response (n = 98)
Copyright CATALYSE® Pty Ltd. © 2019

O Priority score only. Performance not measured.

Value for money
Advocacy and lobbying
Consultation

Informing the community

Ease of doing business with CoK

Desirable place to live and work

N oo b~ oW N P

Attracting investors

-Support and retain existing business
9 Support for start-ups
10 Diversification
11 Tourist destination

12 Availability of land

13 COVID-19 relief and stimulus package

Networking and training events
Quarterly Business Breakfast Briefing

16 Take Your Business Online Grants

17 Business development grants

18 Major Events, Sponsorship and
Attraction Program

19 Sustainable practices

20 Broadband internet services (NBN)

.Airport facilities and services

11



Business Climate



Issues or challenges facing businesses

Issues or challenges facing businesses
% of respondents

Recruiting and retaining the right workers
Cost of living (housing, electricity, etc) 42
Cost of flights and freight 42
Access to housing / affordable housing for workers 34
Commercial space — cost and availability 23
Managing risk and uncertainty 18
Regulations and compliance 16
Financial management (cash flow, profit margins, reducing costs, financing, etc.) 10
Revenue generation (sales and marketing) 9
Competition 7
Technology (keeping up with advancements) 5
Supply chain — security and cost 2
Other 5

Unsure 2

Q. What are the main issues or challenges facing your business? Please select up to 3 choices. M A R KYT @ 13

Base: All respondents, excludes ‘no response’ (n = 176).
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Recuting and retaining he 1ot | 4 | 41 63 65 44 35 16 48 46 36 48 40 41|14 28 47 65 26 32 57 53 27 70 42
Cost of living 42 |43 38 46|39 39 39 30 45 34 35 39 44 36 42 43 29 | 44 32 40 45 41 41 37
Cost of flights and freight 42 |42 38 50|42 39 |35 43 38 44 43 38 47 36 46 37 45| 44 37 43 | 47 38 41 42
Access to housing / affordable | 5, | g 54 42 |35 28|19 37|38 28|43 26 44| 7 30 41 35 35 21 38 29 27 54 21
housing for workers
Commercial space 2332 13 4 23 28|23 25 17 3348 22 13 29 34 20 13|37 29 13|42 14 9 16
Managing risk and uncertainty | 18 |19 21 8 |22 22|23 2122 20 13 23 25 14 20 27 19 21 26 19 16 29 14 11
Regulations and compliance 1618 17 1218 20|23 17 |21 14 9 18 22| 7 28 14 13|23 18 14| 7 20 14 37
Financial management 10/ 9 13 8 /11 11 16 10 /12 11 22 10 6 /21 10 10 10, 9 18 8 |11 16 4 O
Revenue generation 97 17 89 7|23 4|7 11 0 11 6 21 12 6 0 12 13 3 4 11 5 16
Competition 719 o 4,7 7,6 7,4 11,13 6 6 7 6 8 6 7 5 8|7 7 5 5
Technology 5|4 4 8 4 7|6 4,3 6 4 7 0 7 6 4 3 2 13 2|5 2 4 16
Supply chain — securityandcost | 2 ' 3 0 4|3 2|3 3, 3 3, 0 2 6|7 2 2 3|2 5 2.2 2 4 0

Q. What are the main issues or challenges facing your business? Please select up to 3 choices.

Base: All respondents, excludes ‘no response’ (n = 176).



Recruiting and retaining the right workers

PPN

Challenges
% of respondents

Lack of qualified local
workers

Recruiting and retaining
good staff

Salary expectations

Cost and availability of
housing

Workers don't want to live
in the region / City

Competition from mining
and resources companies

Competition from other
industries and businesses

No commitment to staying
in Karratha (FIFO,
temporary workers)

High cost of living

Not enough local workers
in general

Access to professional
development and training

Solutions
% of respondents

Affordable housing for local
businesses and employees

Making the City / region a
desirable place to live and
work

Cheaper and more available
flights

Cheaper and more accessible
training courses, facilities etc

Access to affordable
commercial spaces / real
estate for local businesses

Strategies to retain lower
income workers in Karratha

Lobby government to allow
overseas workers / DAMA
agreement

Traineeships,
apprenticeships, work
placement etc

More attractive working
conditions and benefits
packages

How the City can provide support
% of respondents

Provide affordable housing,
construction of more housing

Promote the City, provide
incentives for people to move
here

Subsidise travel, cheaper /
discounted flights

Focus on attracting and
retaining families in the City

Advocate for the local
community and local
businesses

Reduce Council rates,
provide rates subsidies for
local businesses

Improve local services and
amenities

Restrict non-local businesses
from accessing affordable
housing

Expanding job opportunities,
supporting part time roles,
service workers

Support a wider range of
training opportunities

Q. In relation to recruiting and retaining the right workers, please describe your specific challenges, ideal solutions and

how the City can support your organisation.

Base: Respondents who consider “Recruiting and retaining the right workers” to be a challenge for their business, excludes M A R K YT @ 15

‘unsure’ and ‘no response’ (n = varies from 45 to 57). *Charts show responses 5% and higher.
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Performance ratings
% of respondents

of businesses
with over 40%

of purchases
from within
CoK

51% of businesses said that more than 40% of the
goods and materials supplied to them came from
within the City of Karratha region.

This was highest among younger respondents (18-
34 years), businesses based in the Karratha light
industrial area, businesses with 6 or more
employees and other senior managers.

This was lowest among sole traders and businesses
based outside of Karratha City.

A

O0to 20 21 to 40 61to 80 81to 100

% business purchases from outside City of Karratha

Variances across the community
% of businesses where over 40% of their goods and materials come from within the CoK region
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Q. Approximately what percentage of your organisation’s goods and materials are supplied to you from within the City of I\ /I \/
Karratha region? Base: All respondents, excludes ‘unsure’ and ‘no response’ (n = 158). A R KYT 16
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Reasons for purchasing from outside CoK region

% of respondents

Specialist needs that can’t be met in the

Females, older respondents (55+ years) and those
based in the Karratha CBD were more likely to

City of Karratha purchase goods and materials from outside the region
due to specialist needs that can’t be met locally.
Availability / supply 33 . . .
Home based businesses were more likely to do this
Price 14 due to availability and supply of goods and materials.
Newer businesses (operating for 3 years or less) were
Quality | 2 more likely to specify price as a reason for purchasing
goods and materials from outside the region.
Other 5
[%) o 8 $ 0 @ E
£ = 55 %8 5.3 ¢ o o 5 2 o 3 o 8 2 £ < 3
% respondents 216 8 58 - £|¢ £/2 55 5 7|s 5828 8|2 9 2§ ¥ 8B g
0 S0 < c| O 1 € L | 1 0 ° © o [e] — = o = S
IC O =g c < ® g v £ = 8 = 2 Gl
= =05 g 2|2 5 S8 TP e % gle v T1E 5 2 %
Specialist needs that can’t
be met in the CoK 46 48 50 40 48 48 31 52|39 60|48 43 63 58 41 49 50 46 42 52|60 37 51 53
Availability / supply 33 30 30 35 30 38 46 29,32 29,29 39 17|33 30 40 27 32 33 33 14 41 34 35
Price 14 15 10 15|14 12 19 12 18 9 19 13 13 8 17 9 17 /22 8 12 16 16 9 ©6
Quality 2.2 o0 55 3 o 0O 3,3 2,0 4 0O/,0 4 2 0 0 8 0 5 2 o0 o
Other 55 10 5 4 2 4 4|7 OS5 3 7,0 7 O 7 0 8 3|5 4 6 6

Q. What is the main reason that your business sources goods and materials from outside of the City of Karratha region?
Base: Respondents who have purchased goods and materials from outside the CoK region, excludes no response (n = 148)
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Familiarity with local services and facilities



Familiarity with local services and facilities v‘ v‘ ’v N
Z N7\

% of respondents who were familiar with service area and able to comment

Promoting the area as a desirable place to live and work 74
Develop and promote region as destination for tourists/visitors 74
How business community is informed about local issues 73
Airport facilities and services 73
Efforts to support and retain existing businesses 73
Ease of doing business with the City of Karratha 71

Access to networking and training events - [ —_— 70

How the business community is consulted about local issues
Access to broadband internet services (NBN)

Efforts to attract investors and new businesses

Council’s COVID-19 relief and stimulus package for businesses
Availability of land for industrial and commercial development
Efforts to encourage diversification of the local economy
Quarterly Business Breakfast Briefing

Advocacy and lobbying on behalf of the business community
Support for start-up businesses

Efforts to promote and adopt sustainable practices

Access to economic and business development grants

Take Your Business Online Grants

Access to the Major Events, Sponsorship and Attraction Program

% ¢
Chart shows proportion of respondents who were familiar enough with the service area to rate performance. M A R K YT @ 19
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Business Sentiment V< VA ’1‘ F

Level of agreement MARKYT< Industry Standards
% of respondents % total agree
Strongly Agree Neutral / Disagree S_trongly City of Karratha  |ndustry Industry
agree Unsure disagree 2019 2020 Average High

The City of Karratha has developed and
communicated a clear vision for the region

The City of Karratha has a good understanding of
issues and challenges facing business L . = ° 45 57 40 57

64 65 49 65

~
98

The City of Karratha is having a positive impact on

our business 12 7 46 55 NA NA

= 5 ¢ 21l - o n . » n ol » o Q <

w O 29_wv 8 3 (0] T T 2 [0) o) ) ol & [ n oM © [0}

5188 5 6508 €| 8 §E3le 8|8 & §|Bweae,9 g 2 §|C 55 = 2S

S| e »n 90 2 o o > > = o > © S < B ®©

% total agree o|l=s W “g9grEeg 2 e 8 |l & > =5 L8gfoll sy o > £8 5 28
F128 O 288 §| 2 =8 = | © |2 252y T < +| B O3 & 23

5° 5 552 £|5 8 18 8 8|g “5°5 g2 2 a|f°¢ ;o8

Communicated a clear 65162 63 71|72 52|65 66|68 63|74 64 66|79 60 65 71|56 71 70|74 64 66 53

vision for the region

Good understanding of 57|57 50 61|64 52|58 61|62 58|74 61 50|79 52 59 63|56 63 62|62 62 54 42
issues and challenges

El‘j;izg‘s*simpam” our 55|53 54 57|61 50|52 59|58 55|61 56 56|79 50 59 58|53 63 57|62 57 45 47

Q. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the City of Karratha: M A R KYT @ 21

Base: All respondents, excludes ‘no response’ (n = 181)
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Performance ratings MARKYT< Industry Standards
% of respondents Performance Index Score

City of Karratha  |ndustry Industry

Excellent Good Okay Poor Terrible .
2019 2020 Average  High

As a place to work or operate a business 40 36 19 70 77 70 77

M

City of Karratha as a governing organisation 64 72 65 72
Overall
performance
Value for money from Council rates 48 57 49 57
Advocacy and lobbying on behalf of the business
community 58 64 NA NA
How the business community is consulted about
local issues 16 30 28 19 8 53 57 S0 S7
How the business community is informed about
what’s happening in the local area 22 30 29 LM 59 63 o7 63
Leadership and
engagement
Ease of doing business with the City of Karratha 21 31 29 12 | 7 54 62 59 62

Q. How would you rate performance in the following areas? M A R KYT @ -

Base: All respondents, excludes ‘unsure’ and ‘no response’ (n = varies from 113 to 191)
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Performance ratings
% of respondents

Excellent Good

What the City of Karratha is doing to promote the
area as a desirable place to live and work

Efforts to attract investors and new businesses

@ Efforts to support and retain existing businesses

Support for start-up businesses
Economic
development

Encouraging diversification of the local economy 20 39

Efforts to develop and promote the region as a
destination for tourists and visitors

Availability of land for industrial and commercial
development

Q. How would you rate performance in the following areas?
Base: All respondents, excludes ‘unsure’ and ‘no response’ (n = varies from 106 to 142)

Okay

Poor

26

Terrible

15

MARKYT<$ Industry Standards
Performance Index Score

City of Karratha  |ndustry Industry
2019 2020 Average  High

74 73 NA NA
62 67 NA NA
49 58 NA NA
50 60 NA NA
62 65 NA NA
67 66 NA NA
60 62 NA NA

MARKYTS =



Performance ratings | Business services

Performance ratings
% of respondents

Council’s COVID-19 relief and stimulus package for
businesses

Access to networking and training events

Quarterly Business Breakfast Briefing
| Take Your Business Online Grants
[~

Business
services

Access to economic and business development
grants

Access to the Major Events, Sponsorship and
Attraction Program

Efforts to promote and adopt sustainable practices

Access to broadband internet services (NBN)

Airport facilities and services

Excellent Good Poor Terrible
37 35 7 4
38 39

I

o

w

O
H
bﬂn .
o o1 -—H

AY) 37
27 38
20 39
13 50 10 3
14 38 12 | 8

MARKYT< Industry Standards
Performance Index Score

City of Karratha

2019

NA

NA

73

68

57

NA

60

NA

73

2020

74

e

79

69

68

64

65

59

73

Industry
Average

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Industry

High

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Q. How would you rate performance in the following areas?

Base: All respondents, excludes ‘unsure’ and ‘no response’ (n = varies from 69 to 140)
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MARKYT< Community Trends Window



The MARKYT® Community Trends Window shows
trends in performance over the past 12 months.

In the City of Karratha’s Community Trends Window,
detailed overleaf, most services are ideally located in
Window 1. They are higher performing areas that

continue to improve. The stand-out improvers are:

« Access to economic and business development
grants

» Support for start-up businesses
« Efforts to support and retain existing businesses
« Value for money from Council rates

There is some need to arrest decline among higher
performing areas (Window 3), such as:

- Efforts to develop and promote the region as a
destination for tourists and visitors

« What the City of Karratha is doing to promote the
area as a desirable place to live and work

Copyright CATALYSE® Pty Ltd. © 2020

STRONG + DECLINING

Okay Good
50 75

Performance Index Score (out of 100)

Poor
25

-10

Steady Improving
Trend

MARKYTS® =



MARKYT@ Community Trends Window ™ v{ V N N F

1 Place to work or operate a business

STRONG + DECLINING 2 Governing organisation

Value for money from rates

4 Advocacy and lobbying

Excellent
100

5 Consultation

75

6 Informing the business community

Good

7 Ease of doing business with CoK

Desirable place to live and work

9 Attracting investors

WUl Support and retain existing business

Okay
50

MR Support for start-ups

12 Diversification

Tourist destination
14 Availability of land

15 COVID-19 relief and stimulus package

Performance Index Score (out of 100)
Poor
25

16 Networking and training events
17 Quarterly Business Breakfast Briefing

18 Take Your Business Online Grants

WEAK + DECLINING

Business development grants

Major Events, Sponsorship and

-20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 Attraction Program
Declining Steady Improving

Trend

Q. How would you rate performance in the following areas? Base: All respondents, excludes unsure and no response (n = varies)
Copyright CATALYSE® Pty Ltd. © 2020 23 Airport facilities and services 27

o

Terrible

21 Sustainable practices

22 Broadband internet services (NBN)
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Community variances | Overall & Leadership

RO
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ELi‘fr?et;’sworkor"peratea 77|74 81 81|82 71|77 79|79 79|90 77 75|80 74 79 87|77 78 81|79 75 78 75
Governing organisation 72170 71 75|78 66|70 75|71 76|89 72 69|75 69 73 83|69 72 /8|76 71 72 60
Value for money 57|54 60 63|60 51|57 57|56 57|62 59 43|69 50 56 66|53 63 56|61 61 52 54

Advocacy and lobbying 64|61 66 73|68 LH6|57 66|62 67|69 65 60|70 60 61 76|57 70 66|67 60 62 63

Consultation 57|52 62 66|62 4956 58|59 56|66 57 53|64 54 49 76|54 62 58|55 57 57 55

Informing the community 63|58 69 71|68 54|56 65|65 62|70 65 56|64 61 56 79|62 66 64|66 63 59 60

Ease of doing business 62|57 71 68|65 54|56 6464 60|70 61 60|64 56 57 79|57 64 64|61 64 64 50
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Community variances | Economic development

RO

=
£
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Attracting investors 67164 68 70|73 55|63 68|66 67|79 66 61|71 57 70 77|62 67 71|72 65 63 63

E;’gflggsa”d retain existing | gg | 55 57 64|63 47|55 59|58 57|67 58 51|63 51 56 72|53 61 60|60 58 56 48

Support for start-ups 60|57 63 66|64 50|54 62|60 58|74 60 50|73 50 58 77|53 64 64|60 58 61 44
Diversification 6562 65 71|68 53|54 68|63 67|78 65 54|73 59 62 77|59 68 67|69 61 64 56
Tourist destination 66|62 66 75|69 60|60 6764 68|82 65 53|71 60 62 80|62 65 69|69 64 62 58

Availability of land 62|59 65 66|65 56|60 62|60 63|69 60 63|60 56 62 72|55 63 66|65 62 57 52
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Community variances | Business services

RO
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Quarterly Business 79|78 82 77|82 69|79 79|80 78|86 79 75|86 75 77 87|77 81 80|82 78 76 77

Breakfast Briefing

(T;"’r";ﬁtz"“rB”S‘”esson"”e 69|67 71 73|70 66|70 68|65 72|20 70 57|94 64 65 75|65 70 71|72 71 62 69

Economic and business | ga | 67 65 73|69 65|70 67|66 70|52 68 53|86 63 65 74|64 69 71|73 71 60 72
development grants

Major Events, Sponsorship | g1 | 65 70 64|67 56|71 62|62 66|73 63 53|85 53 60 72|67 58 65|62 69 56 69
and Attraction Program

Promote and adopt 65|62 66 71|68 50|63 66|68 61|67 66 62|70 63 50 77|50 71 66|64 70 65 57
sustainable practices

(Blj‘;?\l"')ba”d internet services| g9 | 58 62 60 |60 56|63 58|61 58|72 59 51|67 57 55 67|61 60 58|61 63 54 56

?gr‘\’/‘i’;;ac”“ies""”d 73169 83 77|78 66|60 76|77 69|50 74 70|67 63 73 87|69 76 75|80 73 69 56
31




| ocal Business Initiatives



Importance of business initiatives

RPN

Perceived importance of business initiatives
% of respondents

Projects to ensure housing remains affordable 13
Campaigning for more affordable and accessible flights 15

Offering stronger preference to local businesses for
procurement opportunities

[EEN
o
[EEN
(o))
o1
[N
[N

Financial support and relief packages

Subsidies to conduct energy audits and install renewable

energy technology °
Reviewing the City’s processes to reduce red tape 4
Advertising anrg :;ﬁrﬁg\t,:/nguzfosi;'ggc:ntg ri;zlrﬁ)( Z:)Sur business to 10
Campaigns such as ‘Try L;)Cc:r:frl())lO’ to inject money into the 9
Assistance with innovative methods to reduce freight costs 7 H First most
Surveys to understand t:ﬁghnseif; ;aizds and gather important 2 _ :;:::: ~
Support to help small businesses to respond to crisis situations g ir::)r:r:ztst
Assistance to identify and close supply chain gaps ! 6 Important
Least
23 None of these _ 5 - in?gzrtant

Q. The City of Karratha is always considering new initiatives to support local business and strengthen the local economy.

% ¢
To support you to invest in or expand your business, which of the following City initiatives do you consider to be MOST M A R KYT @ 33
(1st, 2nd and 3rd) and LEAST important? Base: All respondents, excludes no response (n = varies from 131 to 146)
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Projects to ensure housing remains affordable 21|15 44 29|22 22 19 22 21 22 /13 20 31 14 12 27 32| 7 32 2528 14 22 19

Campaigning for more affordable and accessible | 151 18 17 14|16 17 /10 19 18 16 17 14 25 14 12 20 19 16 11 21 21 16 20 13

flights

Offering stronger preference to local businesses for
procurement opportunities 16|18 6 24 20 11|10 19 18 16|17 20 9 14 22 14 13 14 13 21 14 12 24 25

Financial support and relief packages 10/13 0 5 11 9 10 11 9 13|26 8 6 14 8 12 10 12 13 8 7 12 11 6

Subsidies to conduct energy audits and install 7!/8 11 0/ 7 7 10 6 7 8 9 7 621 6 6 312 0 8 2 8 9 6
renewable energy technology

Reviewing the City’s processestoreduceredtape ' 5|5 6 10/ 6 4 6 5 8 3/4 6 6 0 10 2 6 5 8 5|5 6 4 19

Advertising and marketing assistance to help your 5 6 6 0 4 7 13 3 4 6. 0 6 6.7 10 2 0/!9 8 0 2 10 2 0

business to reach new customers and markets

Campaigns such as ‘Try Local $100’ to inject 45 0 5 2 7/!3 4.1 6 0 3 6.0 8 0 3 2 3 5 9 0 2 6

money into the economy

;As.sistancewith innovative methods to reduce 3 2 6 5 4 2.3 4/4 3 4 3 3 0 6 4 0/7 3 2!/5 6 0 0
reight costs

Surveys to understand business needs and gather
important industry data 2,2 o0 0,2 2 0 3/0 3.9 1 0|7 0 2 3 2 5 05 0 2 0

Support to help small businesses to respond to 23 00 1 2 3 11 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0/2 0 2!2 4 0 o0

crisis situations

Assistance to identify and close supply chaingaps ' 12 ' 0 0 5, 0 2|0 1/1 0 0 1 0 0 O O 3 2 O O|0 2 0 o0

None of these 6 5 6 5 4 9 13 4 7v 3 0 9 0 7 4 8 6 9 5 5 0 10 4 6

Q. The City of Karratha is always considering new initiatives to support local business and strengthen the local economy.

% ¢
To support you to invest in or expand your business, which of the following City initiatives do you consider to be MOST M A R KYT @ 34
(1st, 2nd and 3rd) and LEAST important? Base: All respondents, excludes no response (n = varies from 131 to 146)
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